
LAKE BLUFF POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

$11,919,429.87 $11,919,429.87

Market Value Summary:

($95,000.00)

$555,920.14

$11,049,433.44

($95,000.00)

$0.00

$12,174,813.62

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($170,440.73)

N/AN/A(0.70%)3.84%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

(0.70%)

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$384,467.67

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

06/01/2022N/A

Ten Years

$32,394.21$9,121.45Income

Realized Gain/Loss $29.80 $3,869.71

$0.00$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($266.26) ($2,558.14)

Administrative Expense ($166.45) ($945.85)

Investment Manager Fees ($13.83) ($437.69)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($9,065.89)

Adjustment $1,352.27 $1,352.27
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LAKE BLUFF POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF Pool

1,211,708.305

$11,919,429.87 $11,919,429.87

$9.836881$9.836881Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$9.483855$9.970077Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(11,015.723)

57,647.233

1,165,076.795

(9,562.662)

135.633

1,221,135.334

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

($95,000.00)

$570,106.98

$11,049,433.44

($95,000.00)

$0.00

$12,174,813.62

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($170,440.73)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

5.37%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

LAKE BLUFF POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$384,467.67

1,211,708.305Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

06/22/2022N/A

Ten Years

$32,394.21$9,121.45Income

Realized Gain/Loss $29.80 $3,869.71

Fund Name:

($14,186.84)$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($266.26) ($2,558.14)

Administrative Expense ($166.45) ($945.85)

Investment Manager Fees ($13.83) ($437.69)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($9,065.89)

Adjustment $1,352.27 $1,352.27
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

LAKE BLUFF POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Description Amount Unit Value UnitsSettle Date

IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023 1,352.27Emerging Market  Debt Adjustment 9.970074 135.632905/01/2023

05/18/2023 (95,000.00)Redemptions 9.934472 (9,562.6622)05/19/2023
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